TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723

Telephone: 989-672-3700

Fax: 989-672-4011

A Resolution Honoring Susan Walker for Her Years Of Outstanding Service in Tuscola County

WHEREAS, Susan Walker was one of the original organizers of the Friends of the Octagon Barn and was involved in the Start Now Network for the prevention of early childhood trauma; and

WHEREAS, she was a member of the Great Start Collaborative for children ages birth through 3 years old; and

WHEREAS, volunteer efforts are recognized throughout the county by Tuscola Stars, which Susan was involved with; and

WHEREAS, the highly successful Imagination Library effort was coordinated by Susan; and

WHEREAS, she has served as the coordinator the Human Service Coordinating Council; and

WHEREAS, Susan has worked with the Friends of the Library and also served on the Tuscola Trauma Team for youth.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that on this day of June 15, 2017 that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners hereby recognizes Susan Walker for all of her dedication and contributions to numerous entities in Tuscola County. We sincerely thank her for outstanding service and for making this a better community. Finally, we wish her an enjoyable and relaxing retirement.

Date 6-15-17

Thomas Bardwell, Chairperson
Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held on June 15, 2017.

Date 6-15-17

Jodi Fetting (Tuscola County Clerk